
Behälter- und
Apparatebau
mit Leister.

Vielseitig und
wirtschaftlich.

PLASTIC WELDING

Plastic 
fabrication with
Leister.

Versatile and
economical.

PLASTIC WELDING



Leistung kommt von Leister.

Was immer Sie erhitzen müssen: Leister liefert die optimale Lösung.
Seit über 60 Jahren. In den Bereichen Kunststoff schweissen und
Heissluftgeräte sind wir weltweit führend. Seit einigen Jahren offerieren
wir zudem ebenso innovative wie leistungsfähige Laser- und Mikro-
systeme. Damit Sie sich stets auf die sprichwörtliche Leister-Qualität
verlassen können, entwickeln und produzieren wir sämtliche unserer
Produkte in der Schweiz. Und weil 98% unserer Produktion expor-
tiert werden, haben wir ein dichtes Netz von Service-Stellen auf der
ganzen Welt eingerichtet. Damit garantieren wir immer und überall für
unseren kompetenten Service.

Plastic Welding
Seit Jahrzehnten sind wir welt-
weit Marktleader. Die Leistungs-
fähigkeit und Zuverlässigkeit
unserer Produkte machen Leis-
ter zur ersten Wahl. Unsere
Geräte finden Anwendung bei
Dach-Abdichtungssystemen,
Bodenbelägen, Planen, im Erd-,
Wasser- und Tunnelbau, im Ap-
paratebau und für Fahrzeug-
reparaturen.

Microsystems
In der Welt von morgen werden
kleinste Strukturen eine grosse
Rolle spielen! Damit unsere Kun-
den auch in Zukunft die Nase
vorn haben, entwickeln und pro-
duzieren wir in unserem Rein-
raum schon heute mikromecha-
nische Sensoren und mikro-opti-
sche Komponenten.

Lasersystems
Unsere innovativen Lösungen für
das Präzisionsschweissen von
Kunststoff ermöglichen neue Fer-
tigungsmethoden im Automobil-
bau, in der Medizinaltechnik, in
der Sensorik, in der Mikrosystem-
technik oder beim Löten elektro-
nischer Bauteile. 

Process Heat
Ob aktivieren, aufheizen, aushär-
ten, schmelzen, schrumpfen,
schweissen, sterilisieren, trock-
nen oder wärmen: Immer häufiger
wird in industriellen Prozessen
Heissluft eingesetzt. Leister-Kun-
den profitieren vom enormen
Know-how im Engineering und
nutzen unsere Beratung bei der
Konzeption von Heissluftanwen-
dungen.

Leister Corporate Center, Kägiswil, Schweiz

Swiss Made

Quality

Leister delivers performances. 

Wherever you need to apply heat, Leister provides the ideal solution.
We have been the worldwide leader in the field of plastic welding and
hot-air blowers for over 60 years. For several years now we have also
been offering innovative and effective laser systems and micro-
systems. We develop and produce all of our products in Switzerland –
so you can always rely on the proverbial Leister quality. And because
98% of our production is exported, therefore, we have esta blished a
dense network of service centers throughout the world – guaranteeing
excellent service anytime and anywhere.

Plastic Welding
For decades now, we have been
the worldwide market leader. The
performance and reliability of our
products makes Leister the first
choice. Our tools are used in roof
sealing systems, floor coverings,
plastic sheeting, in earthworks,
hydraulic and tunnel engineering,
in process equipment manufac-
turing and for vehicle repair.

Microsystems
In tomorrow’s world, the smallest
of structures will play a huge role!
In order for our customers to
keep ahead of the field in the
future, we are already developing
and producing micro-mechanical
sensors and micro-optical com-
ponents in our cleanroom today.

Lasersystems
Our innovative solutions for pre-
cision welding of plastics open
up new production methods in
automobile manufacturing, in
medical and sensory technology,
electronics, as well as in micro-
systems technology or in solde-
ring electronic components.

Process heat
Whether for activation, heating,
curing, melting, shrinking, wel-
ding, sterilization, drying or war-
ming: hot-air is increasingly
deployed in industrial processes.
Leister customers profit from our
extensive engineering know-
ledge and benefit from our advice
in the conceptual design of hot-
air applications.

Leister Corporate Center, Kaegiswil, Switzerland.

Swiss Made

Quality ✓



Der Name Leister bürgt für Zuverlässigkeit und Langlebigkeit.

Leister liefert Geräte für perfekte Qualität. 

Im Apparate- und Behälterbau mit thermoplastischen Kunststoffen muss alles auf Anhieb perfekt verschweisst

sein. Deshalb verlässt sich der anspruchsvolle Profi seit Jahrzehnten auf Leister. Denn Leister offeriert nicht nur ein

umfassendes Sortiment an Schweissgeräten und Zubehör, sondern verfügt auch über ein breites Know-how in

der Kunststoffverarbeitung. Und weiss dank weltweiter Präsenz, was der Praktiker braucht.

13 Meter hohe Silos aus HD-PE, Spanien. (Bild: Colasit)

Leister supplies devices for perfect quality.

In apparatus and container construction with thermoplastic plastics, everything has to be welded perfectly from the 
beginning. That is why for many decades the demanding professional relies on Leister. Because Leister not only offers
a varied selection of welding devices and accessories, but is also equipped with extensive know-how in the processing
of plastic. And thanks to worldwide presence, they know what the practitioner requires.

13 meter high silos was made of HDPE, Spain (Photo: Colasit)
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Leister stands for reliability and durability.

Containers made of PP, Switzerland

Silo containers made of PP, South Africa
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Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Power consumption W 4600

Material PE / PP 

Welding rod mm ∅ 4 or ∅ 5

Output kg/h 3.9 – 6.0

Size (L × W × H) mm 821 × 116 × 240 

Weight kg 14 (without cord)

Markings 2, 1,3

Article no 134.318       with Cekon plug

Contained in scope of supply: Overlap welding shoe and ultra-strong transport box.

When output volume counts, the 6 kg/h WELDPLAST S6 is the
ideal partner. Its innovative control wheel grip enables working in all
welding positions. At the same time, it serves as a device rest and
as fastening for a cable suspension.

•  Verified 6 kg output per hour
•  Highest possible preheating capacity
•  Flexible ajustable handle
•  Maintenance-free blower
•  Multifunctional display
•  450 l/min air flow

Digitally regulated hand extruder

WELDPLAST S6

119.190
135.901

119.197
119.198
119.199

119.164
119.165
119.166

Overlap 35 mm
Overlap 40 mm

V-seam 20 and X-seam 35/40 mm
V-seam 25 mm
V-seam 30 mm

Fillet weld 20 mm (a = 14 mm)
Fillet weld 25 mm (a = 17.5 mm)
Fillet weld 30 mm (a = 21 mm)

Accessories WELDPLAST S6
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119.217
119.222

Welding shoe complete
Blank 50 × 40 × 38 mm
Blank 70 × 50 × 47.5 mm

The WELDPLAST S6 is guided easily with the practical control wheel grip.

Sturdy, roomy transport box.

117.055 Preheating nozzle large, 35 mm

136.859 Preheating nozzle large XL, 50 mm

117.790 Side hot air guide 

Practical: Control wheel
grip with cable suspension
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Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Power consumption W 3680

Material PE / PP 

Welding rod                              mm ∅ 3 or ∅ 4

Output kg/h 1.5 – 4.0

Size (L × W × H) mm 560 × 110 × 300

Weight kg 8.7  (without cord)

Marking 2, 3, CCA, 1

Article no 116.948 with Euro plug   
Contained in scope of supply: blank welding shoe, Preheating nozzle small, middle and
large, transport box

Compact and ergonomic. The WELDPLAST S4 hand extruder is
the first of its type with its brushless, maintenance-free motor for
generating preheated air. An output of up to 4 kg/h is possible
thanks to its powerful drive system.

b Compact housing design reduces noise and guarantees 
optimal cooling for the electronics and drive

b Microprocessor to regulate the welding process and to 
monitor the tool

b Menu with function programs
b Air flow 450 l/min
b Both sided twist-free wire intake
b Maintenance free blower

Digitally regulated hand extruder

WELDPLAST S4

119.217
119.222
119.194
119.195
119.196
119.197
119.198

119.161
119.163
119.164
119.165

119.190
135.901

129.009
129.011

Welding shoe complete
Blank 50 × 40 × 38 mm
Blank 70 × 50 × 47.5 mm

V-seam 8/10 and X-seam 15/20 mm
V-seam 12 and X-seam 25 mm
V-seam 15 and X-seam 30 mm
V-seam 20 and X-seam 35/40 mm
V-seam 25 mm

Fillet weld 8/10 mm (a = 7 mm)
Fillet weld 15 mm (a = 10.5 mm)
Fillet weld 20 mm (a = 14 mm)
Fillet weld 25 mm (a = 17.5 mm)
Overlap 35 mm

Overlap 40 mm

Corner, short, ∅ 20 mm
Corner, long, ∅ 14 mm

Accessories WELDPLAST S4

The powerful WELDPLAST S4 in use.

Perfectly stowed
in plastic case.

117.064
117.065

Side hot air guide 

Top hot air guide 

117.053
117.518
117.055

Preheating nozzle small, 20 mm

Preheating nozzle middle, 25 mm

Preheating nozzle large, 35 mm

118.804 Tool rest

136.231 Pre-heat reflector
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Introduction bilatérale du fil,
sans torsion
Alimentación de soldadura
sin torsión en ambos lados 

WELDPLAST S2
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The practical transport box is
contained in scope of supply

Material-optimized extruder
screw

Maintenance-free blower

Multifunctional display

Double sided, twist free wire
intake

Ergonomic construction

Low-noise, high power 
transmission

Freely adjustable swivel-
mounted handgrip

360° rotating welding shoe



Digital geregelte Hand-Extruder

WELDPLAST S2 / WELDPLAST S2 PVC
Der WELDPLAST S2 ist ein Meisterstück modernster Technik. Sein
Äusseres erfüllt die höchsten Ansprüche an Funktionalität und
Design, sein Inneres die hohen Anforderungen an das zu verarbei-
tende Material. Selbst PVC-U verarbeitet er problemlos.

Technische Daten
Spannung / Frequenz V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Leistung W 3000

Material Standard-Version PE / PP 

PVC-Version PE / PP / PVC-U

Schweissdraht mm ∅ 3 oder ∅ 4

Ausstoss ∅ 3 mm kg/h PVC-U: 0.9 –1.7 ǀ PE: 0.6 –1.3 ǀ PP: 0.5 –1.2

Ausstoss ∅ 4 mm kg/h PVC-U: 1.5 –2.7 ǀ PE: 1.0 –2.3 ǀ PP: 0.9 –2.0

Abmessungen (L × B × H) mm 450 × 98 × 260 

Gewicht kg 5.8 (ohne Netzanschlussleitung)

Zeichen 2, CCA, 1,3

Artikel-Nr. 127.215 Standard-Version mit Euro-Stecker       

135.724 PVC-Version mit Euro-Stecker

Im Lieferumfang enthalten: Schweissschuhrohling, Gerätekoffer, 
3 Vorwärmdüsen (S2-PVC)

•  Wartungsfreies Gebläse
•  Perfekte Nahtqualität
•  Multifunktionales Display
•  Ergonomisch und handlich
•  Weltweit erfolgreich im Einsatz

118.094
119.214

118.888
118.889
119.202
119.203
119.204

118.887
118.885
119.139
119.140

129.008
129.010

Schweissschuh komplett
Rohling 50 × 30 × 38 m
Rohling 70 × 50 × 47.5 mm

V-Naht 5/6 und X-Naht 10/12 mm
V-Naht 8/10 und X-Naht 15/20 mm
V-Naht 12 und X-Naht 25 mm
V-Naht 15 und X-Naht 30 mm
V-Naht 20 und X-Naht 35/40 mm

Kehlnaht 5/6 mm (a = 4.2 mm)
Kehlnaht 8/10 mm (a = 7 mm)
Kehlnaht 15 mm (a = 10.5)
Kehlnaht 20 mm (a = 14 mm)

Eck, kurz, ∅ 20 mm
Eck, lang, ∅ 14 mm

Zubehör WELDPLAST S2 / WELDPLAST S2 PVC

131.451 Geräteablage
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119.217

119.193
119.194
119.195
119.196

119.159
119.161
119.163
119.164

129.009
129.011

Schweissschuh komplett 

Rohling 50 × 40 × 38 mm

V-Naht 5/6 und X-Naht 10/12 mm

V-Naht 8/10 und X-Naht 15/20 mm
V-Naht 12 und X-Naht 25 mm
V-Naht 15 und X-Naht 30 mm

Kehlnaht 5/6 mm (a = 7 mm)
Kehlnaht 8/10 mm (a = 7 mm)
Kehlnaht 15 mm (a = 10.5 mm)
Kehlnaht 20 mm (a = 14 mm)

Eck, kurz, ∅ 20 mm
Eck, lang, ∅ 14 mm

Zubehör WELDPLAST S2 PVC

134.361 Luftfilter-Set

136.231 Vorwärmreflektor

Zubehör WELDPLAST S2

133.850 Heissluftführung oben

Der handliche WELDPLAST S2 im Einsatz.

Digitally regulated manual extruder

WELDPLAST S2 / WELDPLAST S2 PVC
The new WELDPLAST S2  is a masterpiece of modern technology.
Its external appearance fulfils the highest requirements of functiona-
lity and design, while internally all the needs of the material to be
worked are met. It even welds PVC-U without any difficulty. 

Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Power consumption W 3000

Material standard version PE / PP 
PVC version PE / PP / PVC-U

Welding rod mm           ∅ 3 or ∅ 4

Output ∅ 3 mm kg/h          PVC-U: 0.9 –1.7 ǀ PE: 0.6 –1.3 ǀ PP: 0.5 –1.2

Output ∅ 4 mm kg/h          PVC-U: 1.5 –2.7 ǀ PE: 1.0 –2.3 ǀ PP: 0.9 –2.0

Size  (L × W × H) mm          450 × 98 × 260 

Weight kg            5.8 (without cord)

Markings 2, CCA, 1,3

Article no 127.215    Standard version with Euro plug

135.724 PVC version with Euro plug

Contained in scope of supply: blank welding shoe, transport box, 3 pre-heat nozzles (S2-PVC)

•  Maintenance free blower
•  Perfect seam quality
•  Multifunctional display
•  Ergonomic and easy to handle
•  Used successfully all over the world

118.094
119.214

118.888
118.889
119.202
119.203
119.204
118.887
118.885

119.139
119.140

129.008

129.010

Welding shoe complete
Blank 50 × 30 × 38 m
Blank 70 × 50 × 47.5 mm

V-Seam 5/6 and X-seam 10/12 mm
V-Seam 8/10 and X-seam 15/20 mm
V-Seam 12 and X-seam 25 mm
V-Seam 15 and X-seam 30 mm
V-Seam 20 and X-seam 35/40 mm
Fillet weld 5/6 mm (a = 4.2 mm)
Fillet weld 8/10 mm (a = 7 mm)
Fillet weld 15 mm (a = 10.5)
Fillet weld 20 mm (a = 14 mm)

Corner, short, ∅ 20 mm

Corner, long, ∅ 14 mm

Accessories WELDPLAST S2 / WELDPLAST S2 PVC

131.451 Tool rest
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119.217

119.193
119.194
119.195
119.196

119.159
119.161
119.163
119.164

129.009
129.011

Welding shoe complete

Blank 50 × 40 × 38 mm
V-seam 5/6 and X-seam10/12 mm
V-seam 8/10 and X-seam 15/20 mm
V-seam 12 and X-seam 25 mm
V-seam 15 and X-seam 30 mm

Fillet weld  5/6 mm (a = 7 mm)
Fillet weld  8/10 mm (a = 7 mm)
Fillet weld  15 mm (a = 10.5 mm)
Fillet weld  20 mm (a = 14 mm)

Corner, short, ∅ 20 mm
Corner, long, ∅ 14 mm

Accessories WELDPLAST S2 PVC

134.361 Air filter set

136.231 Pre-heat reflector

Accessories WELDPLAST S2

133.850 Top hot air guide

The handy WELDPLAST S2 in use.

WELDPLAST S2

WELDPLAST S2 PVC



136.231 Pre-heat reflector

135.082 Air filter 

118.094
119.214

118.888
118.889
119.202
119.203

118.887
118.885
119.139

118.890
119.185

129.008
129.010

Welding shoe complete
Blank 50 × 30 × 38 m
Blank 70 × 50 × 47.5 mm

V-seam 5/6 and X-seam 10/12 mm
V-seam 8/10 and X-seam 15/20 mm
V-seam 12 and X-seam 25 mm
V-seam15 and X-seam 30 mm

Fillet weld 5/6 mm (a = 4.2 mm)

Fillet weld 8/10 mm (a = 7 mm)
Fillet weld 15 mm (a = 10.5)
Overlap 25 mm
Overlap 35 mm

Corner, short ∅ 20 mm
Corner, long, ∅ 14 mm

Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency V~/ Hz 230          50 / 60

Power consumption W 2800

Material PE/PP

Temperature °C up to 340

Plastification temperature °C up to 300

Welding rod ∅ mm 4 

Output PE kg/h 1.3 – 1.8

Size (L × W × H) mm 450 × 98 × 225 (without welding shoe)

Weight kg 5.9 (with 3 m cord) 

Markings 2, 3, CCA, 4

Article no 119.200 with Euro plug

This small powerhouse convinces with its ergonomic construction.
The simple operation and the first-class welding quality have 
helped it to the breakthrough.

b With 450 mm the shortest in its performance class!
b The motor start-up protection prevents cold start
b Simple operation
b Both sided twist-free wire intake
b 360° rotating welding shoe
b Integrated electronics for stepless adjustment of the preheating

temperature and output quantity

Air heated hand extruder

FUSION 2

The FUSION 2 in operation during container construction.

Accessories FUSION 2

Value must be
protected...
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118.804 Tool rest

118.094
119.214

118.889
119.202
119.203
119.204
119.205

118.885
119.139
119.140
119.141

118.890
119.185

129.008
129.010

Welding shoe complete
Blank 50 × 30 × 38 m
Blank 70 × 50 × 47.5 mm

V-seam 8/10 and X-seam 15/20 mm
V-seam 12 and X-seam 25 mm
V-seam 15 and X-seam 30 mm
V-seam 20 and X-seam 35/40 mm
V-seam 25 mm

Fillet weld 8/10 mm (a = 7 mm)
Fillet weld 15 mm (a = 10.5 mm)
Fillet weld 20 mm (a = 14 mm)
Fillet weld 25 mm (a = 17.5 mm)

Overlap 25 mm
Overlap 35 mm

Corner, short, ∅ 20 mm
Corner, long, ∅ 14 mm

136.231 Pre-heat reflector

135.082 Air filter FUSION 3C

Technical Data FUSION 3 FUSION 3C

Voltage / Frequency V~ / Hz 230        50 / 60 230        50 / 60

Power consumption W 3500 2800

Material PE / PP PE / PP

Welding rod ∅ mm 3 or 4 3 or 4

Output (HDPE ∅ 4) kg/h 1.6 – 3.5 1.6 – 3.5

Size (L × W × H) mm 670 × 90 × 180 588 × 98 × 225 

Markings 2, 3, CCA, 4

Article no                FUSION 3 118.300                    with Euro plug

FUSION 3C 123.866 with Euro plug

FUSION 3: With its long and narrow shape, the FUSION 3 enables
comfortable work, even on the floor.

FUSION 3C: Like the FUSION 3, the somewhat shorter 3C provi-
des an astounding output volume of up to 3.5 kg/hr.

b High welding performance
b Compact and handy
b The motor start-up protection prevents cold start
b Simple operation
b Both sided twist-free wire intake
b 360° rotating welding shoe

Air heated hand extruder

FUSION 3 / FUSION 3C

With the long FUSION 3, 
welding seams near to the

ground can be simply extruded.

Accessories FUSION 3 / FUSION 3C

Plenty of room
for accessories.
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FUSION 3 C

FUSION 3
FUSION 3

FUSION 3C



Der Kleinste hats in sich: Mit seinen getrennt geregelten Heizsyste-
men für Vorwärmluft und Masse genügt der leichte und kompakte
Hand-Extruder WELDMAX selbst den hohen Anforderungen des DVS.

b Extrem kompakt, handlich und geräuscharm durch 
schneckenlose Förderung und Plastifizierung

b Leichtester Hand-Extruder
b Ideal für enge Platzverhältnisse
b Getrennte, stufenlose Temperaturregelung für 

Plastifiziereinheit und Vorwärmluft
b Erfüllt DVS-Anforderungen

Kompakt-Hand-Extruder

WELDMAX

Klein aber fein: Der handliche und geräuscharme WELDMAX.

Technische Daten
Spannung / Frequenz V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Leistung W 2200

Material PE / PP / PVDF / PA 

(weitere Materialien auf Anfrage)

Schweissdraht mm ∅ 4 ± 0.3

Ausstoss (HDPE ∅ 4) kg/h 0.3 – 0.8

Abmessungen (L × B × H) mm 443 × 94 × 255, Handgriff ∅ 57

Gewicht kg 3.8 (ohne Kabel)

Zeichen 2, 3, CCA, 4

Artikel-Nr. 110.272 mit Euro-Stecker
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112.830

112.629
112.621
112.623
112.624

112.630
112.625
112.627
112.628

112.626

Schweissschuh komplett
Rohling

V-Naht, 5 mm
V-Naht, 6 mm
V-Naht, 8 mm
V-Naht, 10 mm

Kehlnaht, 5 mm (a = 3.5 mm)
Kehlnaht, 6 mm (a = 4.2 mm)
Kehlnaht, 8 mm (a = 5.6 mm)
Kehlnaht, 10 mm (a = 7 mm)

Überlapp, 20 mm

Zubehör WELDMAX

Jederzeit bereit 
im robusten

Kunststoffkoffer.

The smallest tool still packs a punch: With separately regulated
heating systems for preheated air and filler, the light and compact
WELDMAX hand extruder fulfils even the most stringent requirements
of the DVS (German Welding Association).

b Extremely compact, handy and low-noise thanks to its 
non-screw transportation and plastification

b The lightest hand extruder
b Ideal for confined spaces
b Seperate, stepless temperature control for plastification unit

and preheated air
b Complies with DVS (German Welding Association) standards

Compact hand extruder

WELDMAX

Small but powerful: The easy to handle and low-noise WELDMAX.

Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Power consumption W 2200

Material PE / PP / PVDF / PA 
(other materials on demand)

Welding rod mm ∅ 4 ± 0.3

Output (HDPE ∅ 4) kg/h 0.3 – 0.8

Size (L × W × H) mm 443 × 94 × 255, handle ∅ 57

Weight kg 3.8 (without cord)

Markings 2, 3, CCA, 4

Article no 110.272 with Euro plug
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112.830

112.629
112.621
112.623
112.624

112.630
112.625
112.627
112.628

112.626

Welding shoe complete
Blank 

V-seam, 5 mm
V-seam, 6 mm
V-seam, 8 mm
V-seam, 10 mm

Fillet weld, 5 mm (a = 3.5 mm)
Fillet weld, 6 mm (a = 4.2 mm)
Fillet weld, 8 mm (a = 5.6 mm)
Fillet weld, 10 mm (a = 7 mm)

Overlap, 20 mm

Accessories WELDMAX

Always at hand in a
sturdy, plastic case.



Produktvergleich
Digital geregelte Hand-Extruder Luftbeheizte Hand-Extruder

Kompakt-
Hand-Extruder
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s = 5 – 20mm = α 60°
s = 25 – 30mm = α 50°

s = 10 – 40mm = α 60°
s = 50 – 60mm = α 50°

Legende:

Kehlnaht X-Naht ÜberlappV-Naht

Schweissnahtvarianten

a = Nahtstärke s = Plattendicke α = Fräswinkel

Bemerkungen:
1: Luft- und Plast-Temperaturen werden mittels Display angezeigt und können separat und stufenlos geregelt werden.
2: Die Luft-Temperatur wird mittels Potentiometer (Drehknopf) eingestellt. Das Aufheizen der Kunststoff-Masse erfolgt durch die 

Vorwärmluft.

�� = sehr geeignet, � = geeignet, � = ungeeignet

Ausstossmenge Hand-Extruder im Überblick
kg/h

Produktevergleich
Digital geregelte Hand-Extruder Luftbeheizte Hand-Extruder

Kompakt-
Hand-Extruder

6.00 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0

Produktvergleich
Digital geregelte Hand-Extruder Luftbeheizte Hand-Extruder

Kompakt-
Hand-Extruder
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s = 5 – 20mm = α 60°
s = 25 – 30mm = α 50°

s = 10 – 40mm = α 60°
s = 50 – 60mm = α 50°

Legend:

Fillet welding seam X-seam OverlapV-seam

Possibilities of welding seams

a = seam size s = material thickness α = milling angle

Comments :
1: Air and plast temperatures are shown via a display and can be separately freely adjusted.
2: The air temperature is adjusted by means of a potentiometer (rotating button). The heating of the plastic mass is performed 

by the pre-heating air.

�� = very suitable, � = suitable, � = unsuitable

Discharge quantity hand extruders in overview
kg/h

Product overview
Digitally regulated hand extruder Air heated hand extruder

Compact 
hand extruder

6.00 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0

WELDPLAST S6 

WELDPLAST S4 

FUSION 3 

FUSION 3C 

FUSION 2 

WELDMAX

WELDPLAST S2 

Device type WELDPLAST S6 WELDPLAST S4 WELDPLAST S2 FUSION 3 FUSION 3C FUSION 2 WELDMAX

Discharge (HDPE) lbs/h 8.6 –13.2 3.3 – 8.8 1.3 – 5.1 3.5 – 7.7 3.5 – 7.7 2.9 – 4 0.7 – 1.8

Material PE, PP PE, PP PE, PP, PVC PE, PP PE, PP PE, PP HD-PE, PP, PVDF

Wall thickness inch 0.59 – 1.57 0.32 – 1.36 0.16 – 0.79 0.32 – 0.98 0.32 – 0.98 0.24 – 0.59 0.16 – 0.39  

Welding wire inch ∅ 0.16, ∅ 0.2 ∅ 0.12, ∅ 0.16 ∅ 0.12, ∅ 0.16 ∅ 0.12, ∅ 0.16 ∅ 0.12, ∅ 0.16 ∅ 0.16 ∅ 0.16 

Weight lbs 30.9 19.2 12.8 15.9 15.2 13.0 8.4

Length inch 32.3 22.1 17.7 27.2 23.2 17.7 17.1

Voltage V~ 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 /120

Screw extruder yes yes yes yes yes yes no

Container construction �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

Pipeline construction �� �� �� �� �� �� ��

Landfill /civil engineering �� �� � �� �� � �

Brushless blower yes yes yes no no no no

Remarks 1 1 1 2 2 2 1
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Technische Daten
Spannung / Frequenz V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Leistung W 1600

Temperatur °C 20 – 700 (TRIAC S) 

50 – 600 (TRIAC PID)

Luftmenge (20°C) l/min 230

Druck statisch Pa ca. 3000 (30 mbar)

Abmessungen (L × ∅) mm 340 × 90, Handgriff ∅ 56

Gewicht kg 1.4 (mit 3 m Kabel)

Zeichen 2, 3, CCA, 4

Artikel-Nr. TRIAC PID, gesteckt 100.741 Mit Euro-Stecker

TRIAC S, gesteckt 100.705 Mit Euro-Stecker

TRIAC PID, geschraubt 100.742 Mit Euro-Stecker

TRIAC S, geschraubt 100.706 Mit Euro-Stecker

Andere Ausführungen auf Anfrage

Handgerät

TRIAC PID / TRIAC S 

TRIAC PID: Geregelte Temperatur und Funktionsüberwachung.
Das bevorzugte Handgerät für Arbeiten mit hoher Qualität.

TRIAC S: Das zuverlässige, kostengünstige und bewährte
Handgerät mit stufenlos einstellbarer Temperatur.

• Gekühltes Schutzrohr
• Motor-Abschaltautomatik bei minimalem Kohlestand
• Mehrfacher Kohlenwechsel möglich
• Für Dauerbetrieb geeignet
• Reproduzierbare Resultate dank digitaler Anzeige des       

Temperatur-Soll- und Ist-Werts (TRIAC PID) 
• Unter härtesten Bedingungen erfolgreich im Einsatz

TRIAC PID: Kontrollierte Schweisstemperatur für perfekte Qualität.

100.303

105.578

Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm, für Versionen mit

Düsen, aufschiebbar

Version extra stark

107.344 Schweissspiegel 135 mm, aufschiebbar

113.670

113.877
106.986

106.987

Ziehdüse dreieckförmig, mit Heft-
schnabel, aufschraubbar, 90 – 5.7 mm

Ziehdüse dreieckförmig, ohne Heft-
schnabel, aufschraubbar
5.7 mm, Profil A
7 mm, Profil B

7 x 5.5 mm

126.552 Ziehdüse ∅ 4 mm, aufschraubbar
für Fluorplastics

113.666
113.399

113.876
113.874

Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 3 mm
Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 4 mm, 
mit Heftschnabel, aufschraubbar

Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 3 mm
Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 4 mm, 
ohne Heftschnabel, aufschraubbar

106.988 Heftziehdüse, aufschraubbar

105.622 Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm, aufschraubbar

Zubehör TRIAC PID / S mit gesteckter Düse

100.296

100.689

Heizelement, 230 V /1550 W 
für TRIAC PID

Heizelement, 230 V /1550 W 
für TRIAC S 

106.992
106.993
106.989
106.990
106.991

Schnellschweissdüse, 
aufschiebbar auf Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm
5.7 mm, Profil A
7 mm, Profil B

3 mm
4 mm
5 mm

106.996 Heftdüse, 
aufschiebbar auf Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm

Zubehör TRIAC PID / S mit geschraubter Düse

107.348 Geräteablage
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Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60 

Power consumption W 1600

Temperature °C 20 – 700 (TRIAC S) 

50 – 600 (TRIAC PID)

Air flow (20°C) l/min 230

Pressure static Pa approx. 3000 (30 mbar)

Size (L × ∅) mm 340 × 90, handle ∅ 56

Weight kg 1.4 (with 3 m cord)

Markings 2, 3, CCA, 4

Article no  TRIAC PID, push-fit 100.741 with Euro plug

TRIAC S, push-fit 100.705 with Euro plug

TRIAC PID, screw-on 100.742 with Euro plug

TRIAC S, screw-on 100.706 with Euro plug

Further models on request

Hand tool

TRIAC PID / TRIAC S 

TRIAC PID: Thanks to micro-processor controlled temperature
and electronic monitoring, the preferred hand tool for high quality.

TRIAC S: The reliable, cost-effective and proven hand tool with
steplessly controlled temperature range.

• Adaptor tube with heat protection
• Motor shut-off at minimal carbon level
• Multiple replacement of carbon brushes possible
• Suitable for continuous operation
• Reproducible results thanks to digital display of set and

actual temperature (TRIAC PID) 
• Successfully used worldwide under the hardest conditions

TRIAC PID: Controlled welding temperature for a perfect quality.

100.303

105.578

Tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm, for versions
with nozzles, push-fit

Version extra strong

107.344 Welding mirror 135 mm, push-on

113.670

113.877
106.986

106.987

Triangular drawing nozzle, with tacking
tip, screw-on, 90 – 5.7 mm

Triangular drawing nozzle, without
tacking tip, screw-on,
5.7 mm, profile A
7 mm, profile B

7 x 5.5 mm

126.552 Draw nozzle ∅ 4 mm, screw-on
for Fluorplastics

113.666
113.399

113.876
113.874

Draw nozzle round, ∅ 3 mm
Draw nozzle round, ∅ 4 mm, 
with tacking tip, screw-on

Draw nozzle round, ∅ 3 mm
Draw nozzle round, ∅ 4 mm, 
without tacking tip, screw-on

106.988 Tacking nozzle, screw on

105.622 Tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm, screw on

Accessories TRIAC S / PID with push-fit nozzle

100.296

100.689

Heating element, 230 V /1550 W 
for TRIAC PID

Heating element, 230 V /1550 W 
for TRIAC S 

106.992
106.993
106.989
106.990
106.991

Speed weld nozzle, 
slips on to tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm
5.7 mm, profile A
7 mm, profile B

3 mm
4 mm
5 mm

106.996 Tacking nozzle, 
push-fit on tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm

Accessories TRIAC S / PID with screw-on nozzle

107.348 Tool rest

TRIAC S

TRIAC PID

1212



HOT JET S beim Heftschweissen.

Handgerät

HOT JET S
Das kompakteste Handgerät von Leister. Das geringe Gewicht
von nur 600 Gramm inkl. Kabel und der kleine Handgriff sorgen
für ermüdungsfreies Arbeiten und grosse Leistung.

b Ideal für Präzisionsarbeiten
b Kleinstes Handgerät
b Temperatur elektronisch stufenlos einstellbar
b Luftmenge elektronisch stufenlos einstellbar
b Elektronischer Schutz des Heizelements
b Geräuscharm
b Integrierter, flexibler Gerätestandfuss

Technische Daten
Spannung / Frequenz V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Leistung W 460

Temperatur °C 20 – 600

Luftmenge (20°C) l/min 20 – 80

Druck statisch Pa max. 1600 (16 mbar)

Abmessungen (L × ∅) mm 235 × 70, Handgriff ∅ 40

Gewicht kg 0.6 (mit 3 m Kabel)

Zeichen 2, 3, CCA, 4

Artikel-Nr. 100.648 mit Euro-Stecker

Weitere Ausführungen auf Anfrage

107.144 Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm, aufschiebbar

Zubehör HOT JET S

100.818 Heizelement, 230 V / 435 W

13

106.992
106.993
106.989
106.990
106.991

Schnellschweissdüse, 
aufschiebbar auf Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm
5.7 mm, Profil A
7 mm, Profil B

3 mm
4 mm
5 mm

106.996 Heftdüse, 
aufschiebbar auf Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm

HOT JET S in use for stitch welding.

Hand tool

HOT JET S
The most compact hand tool from Leister: HOT JET S’ low weight
of just 600 grams, incl. cord and slim handle, ensures fatigue-free
welding and high power.

b Ideal for precision work
b Worldwide the smallest hand tool
b Electronic steplessly controlled temperature
b Electronic steplessly controlled air flow
b Electronic heating element protection
b Low noise
b Integrated, flexible tool stand

Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Power consumption W 460

Temperature °C 20 – 600

Air flow (20°C) l/min 20 – 80

Pressure static Pa max. 1600 (16 mbar)

Size (L × ∅) mm 235 × 70, handle ∅ 40

Weight kg 0.6 (with 3 m cord)

Markings 2, 3, CCA, 4

Article no 100.648 with Euro plug

Further models on request

107.144 Tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm, push-fit

Accessories HOT JET S

100.818 Heating element, 230 V / 435 W
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106.992
106.993
106.989
106.990
106.991

Speed weld nozzle, 
fits on to tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm
5.7 mm, profile A
7 mm, profile B

3 mm
4 mm
5 mm

106.996 Tacking nozzle, 
push-fit on tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm



107.346 Schweissspiegel 270 mm, 

aufschiebbar

113.269 Heizelement, 230 V / 3300 W

107.348 Geräteablage

Erwärmen einer Sechskantschraube vor dem Versenken.

Heissluftgebläse

ELECTRON

Gross in der Leistung, vielseitig in der Anwendung. Leister ELEC-
TRON ist ein Heissluftgebläse, wie es sich der Fachmann wünscht.

b Zum Erwärmen und Formen von Kunststoffen
b Leistungsstark
b Kompakt
b Robust

Technische Daten
Spannung / Frequenz V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Leistung W 3400

Temperatur °C 20 – 650

Luftmenge (20°C) l/min 320, manueller Luftschieber

Druck statisch Pa 3000 (30 mbar)

Abmessungen (L × ∅) mm 320 × 95, Handgriff ∅ 64

Gewicht kg 1.5 (mit 3 m  Kabel)

Zeichen 2, 3, CCA, 4

Artikel-Nr. 107.781 mit Euro-Stecker

Weitere Ausführungen auf Anfrage

107.258 Breitschlitzdüse 70 × 10 mm, 

aufschiebbar

107.270 Breitschlitzdüse 150 × 12 mm, 

aufschiebbar

107.331 Klappreflektor 70 × 70 mm, 

aufschiebbar

Zubehör ELECTRON

14

107.346 Welding mirror 270 mm, 
push-fit

113.269 Heating element, 230 V / 3300 W

107.348 Tool rest

Heating a hex bolt before plunging.

Hot air blower

ELECTRON

The powerful, and yet small and versatile Leister ELECTRON is
a hand tool, perfect for the specialist.

b For heating and shaping plastics
b Powerful
b Compact
b Robust

Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Power consumption W 3400

Temperature °C 20 – 650

Air flow (20°C) l/min 320, manual air slide

Pressure static Pa 3000 (30 mbar)

Size (L × ∅) mm 320 × 95, handle ∅ 64

Weight kg 1.5 (with 3 m cord)

Markings 2, 3, CCA, 4

Article no 107.781 with Euro plug

Further models on request

107.258 Wide slot nozzle 70 × 10 mm, 
push-fit

107.270 Wide slot nozzle 150 × 12 mm, 
push-fit

107.331 Folding reflector 72 × 70 mm, 
push-fit

Accessories ELECTRON

14
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Heissluftgebläse

HOTWIND S

Mit nur 3.2 kg Gewicht ist der HOT WIND S das flexible Tischgerät.
Mit der hohen Maximaltemperatur von bis zu 800°C lässt er sich
vielseitig einsetzen.

Technische Daten
Spannung / Frequenz V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60
Leistung  W 3700 
Max. Luftaustritts-Temperatur °C 650
Max. Luftmenge (20°C) l/min. 550

Statischer Druck Pa 200 (2 mbar) 

Gewicht  kg 3.2 mit 3 m Kabel

Zeichen 2, 3, CCA, 4

Artikel-Nr. 102.581 mit Euro-Stecker

Weitere Ausführungen auf Anfrage

b Ideal zum Wärmen, Erhitzen, Formen und Trocknen
b Heizleistung mit Potentiometer stufenlos einstellbar
b Integrierter Geräte- und Heizelementschutz
b Manueller Luftschieber, Handgriff aufschiebbar
b Extrem laufruhig
b Auch für Temperierofen geeignet

107.260
107.259
105.977
107.263
107.262
105.992
105.991

Breitschlitzdüse, aufschiebbar (a × b)
85 × 15 mm
150 × 12 mm
200 × 9 mm
250 × 12 mm
300 × 4 mm
400 × 4 mm
500 × 4 mm

125.317 Flanschanschluss, aufschiebbar
a = 90 mm

107.335 Siebreflektor Brause, aufschiebbar
∅ 150 mm

Zubehör HOTWIND S

102.362 Heizelement, 230 V / 3600 W

Der HOTWIND S eignet sich hervorragend zum Trocknen und Einbrennen
von Farbe auf Kunststoffteilen. 

107.248 Edelstahlfilter, aufschiebbar auf
Luftansaugstutzen

a
b

a

15

Hot air blower

HOTWIND S

Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency      V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60
Power consumption  W 3700 
Max. air outlet temperature  °C 650
Max. air flow (20°C)                     l/min. 550

Pressure static                            Pa 200 (2 mbar) 

Weight  kg 3.2 (with 3 m cord)

Markings 2, 3, CCA, 4

Article no 102.581 with Euro plug

Further models on request

b Ideal for warming, heating, shaping and drying
b Heating power steplessly adjustable with potentiometer
b Integrated device and heating element protection
b Manual air slider, extendable handle
b Extremely smooth-running
b Also suitable for tempering furnaces

107.260
107.259
105.977
107.263
107.262
105.992
105.991

Wide slot nozzle, push-fit (a × b)
85 × 15 mm
150 × 12 mm
200 × 9 mm
250 × 12 mm
300 × 4 mm
400 × 4 mm
500 × 4 mm

125.317 Flange connector, push-fit
a = 90 mm

107.335 Sieve reflector, push-fit
∅ 150 mm

Accessories HOTWIND S

102.362 Heating element, 230 V / 3600 W

The HOTWIND S is exceptionally suited for drying and firing-in of color
on plastic parts.

107.248 Stainless steel filter, 
push-fit on air intake

a
b

a

Weighting just 3.2 kg this is the flexible bench device. Combined
with the high maximum temperature of up to 800°C, HOTWIND S
can be used in a variety of ways.
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Angenehmes Drahtschweissen mit der leistungsstarken, 
leichten DIODE PID. 

DIODE PID: Für hohe Qualitätsanforderungen an die Schweiss-
arbeit. Bei diesem Gerät regelt die Elektronik die Schweisstem-
peratur.

Handgerät

DIODE PID / DIODE S

DIODE S: Die gelungene Kombination von Handlichkeit und
Leistung. Mit stufenlos einstellbarer Schweisstemperatur.

b Temperatur elektronisch geregelt und auf Display angezeigt
(DIODE PID)

b Elektronischer Heizelementschutz
b Gekühltes Schutzrohr
b Gekoppelt mit Gebläse MINOR für mobilen Montageeinsatz 

geeignet (siehe S. 20)
b Betrieb mit Gebläse MINOR (siehe S. 20), ROBUST (siehe S.21)

oder Pressluft

Technische Daten
Spannung / Frequenz V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Leistung W 1600

Temperatur °C 20 – 600

Min. Luftmenge (20° C) l/min 40

Abmessungen (L × ∅) mm 265 × 57, Handgriff ∅ 40

Gewicht kg        1.15 (mit 3 m Kabel/3 m Luftschlauch)

Zeichen 2, 3, CCA, 4

Artikel-Nr. DIODE PID, gesteckt 101.303 mit Euro-Stecker
DIODE S, gesteckt 101.281 mit Euro-Stecker
DIODE PID, geschraubt 101.304 mit Euro-Stecker
DIODE S, geschraubt 101.282 mit Euro-Stecker

Zubehör DIODE PID / DIODE S mit gesteckter Düse

100.296

100.689

Heizelement für DIODE PID, 
230 V / 1550 W

Heizelement für DIODE S, 
230 V / 1550 W

16

100.303

105.578

Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm, für Versionen mit

Düsen, aufschiebbar

Version extra stark

113.670

113.877
106.986

106.987

Ziehdüse dreieckförmig, mit Heft-
schnabel, aufschraubbar, 90 – 5.7 mm

Ziehdüse dreieckförmig, ohne
Heftschnabel, aufschraubbar
5.7 mm, Profil A
7 mm, Profil B

7 x 5.5 mm

126.552 Ziehdüse ∅ 4 mm, aufschraubbar
für Fluorplastics

113.666
113.399

113.876
113.874

Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 3 mm
Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 4 mm, 
mit Heftschnabel, aufschraubbar

Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 3 mm
Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 4 mm, 
ohne Heftschnabel, aufschraubbar

106.988 Heftziehdüse, aufschraubbar

105.622 Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm, aufschraubbar

106.992
106.993

106.989
106.990
106.991

Schnellschweissdüse, 
aufschiebbar auf Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm
5.7 mm, Profil A
7 mm, Profil B

3 mm
4 mm
5 mm

106.996 Heftdüse, 
aufschiebbar auf Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm

Zubehör DIODE PID / DIODE S mit geschraubter Düse

107.348 Geräteablage

Comfortable wire welding with the powerful, light DIODE PID. 

DIODE PID: For high quality demands placed on welding work.
In this device, the electronics control the welding temperature.

Hand tool

DIODE PID / DIODE S

DIODE S: The perfect combination of ease of use and performance.
With continuously variable welding temperature.

b Temperature electronically regulated and digitally displayed
(DIODE PID)

b Electronic heating element protection
b Adaptor tube with heat protection
b Suitable for mobile assembling applications when connected

to the MINOR blower (see pg. 20)
b Operation with MINOR blower (see pg. 20), ROBUST (see pg. 21)

or compressed air

Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Power consumption W 1600

Temperature °C 20 – 600

Min. air flow (20° C) l/min 40

Size (L × ∅) mm 265 × 57, handle ∅ 40

Weight kg        1.15 (with 3 m cord / 3 m air hose)

Markings 2, 3, CCA, 4

Article no  DIODE PID, push-fit 101.303 with Euro plug
DIODE S, push-fit 101.281 with Euro plug
DIODE PID, screw-on   101.304 with Euro plug
DIODE S, screw-on  101.282 with Euro plug

Accessories DIODE PID / DIODE S with push-fit nozzle

100.296

100.689

Heating element for DIODE PID, 
230 V / 1550 W

Heating element for DIODE S, 
230 V / 1550 W

16

100.303

105.578

Tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm, for versions 
with nozzles, push-fit

Version extra strong

113.670

113.877
106.986

106.987

Triangular drawing nozzle, with tacking
tip, screw-on, 90 – 5.7 mm

Triangular drawing nozzle, 
without tacking tip, screw-on,
5.7 mm, profile A
7 mm, profile B

7 x 5.5 mm

126.552 Draw nozzle ∅ 4 mm, screw-on
for Fluorplastics

113.666
113.399

113.876
113.874

Draw nozzle round, ∅ 3 mm
Draw nozzle round, ∅ 4 mm, 
with tacking tip, screw-on

Draw nozzle round, ∅ 3 mm
Draw nozzle round, ∅ 4 mm, 
without tacking tip, screw-on

106.988 Tacking nozzle, screw on

105.622 Tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm, screw on

106.992
106.993

106.989
106.990
106.991

Speed weld nozzle, 
slips on to tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm
5.7 mm, profile A
7 mm, profile B

3 mm
4 mm
5 mm

106.996 Tacking nozzle, 
push-fit on tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm

Accessories DIODE PID / DIODE S with screw-on nozzle

107.348 Tool rest
DIODE PID

DIODE S



Drahtschweissen mit dem kompakten, leichten WELDING PEN R.

Technische Daten
Spannung / Frequenz     V~ / Hz    230           50 / 60

Leistung W 1000

Temperatur °C 20 – 600

Min. Luftmenge (20° C) l/min 40 (WELDING PEN R) 

Abmessungen (L × ∅) mm 270 × 43, Handgriff ∅ 32

Gewicht kg 1.0 (mit 3 m Kabel / Luftschlauch und Y-Anschluss)

Zeichen 2, 3, CCA, 4

Artikel-Nr. WELDING PEN R, geschraubt: 114.380 mit Euro-Stecker

WELDING PEN S, geschraubt: 113.081 mit Euro-Stecker

Weitere Ausführungen auf Anfrage

WELDING PEN R: Die Luftzufuhr erfolgt über ein separates Gebläse.
So erreicht der WELDING PEN die unzugänglichsten Stellen. Mit
digitaler geregelter und angezeigter Schweisstemperaturanzeige.

Handgerät

WELDING PEN R / WELDING PEN S

b Kleinstes Handgerät mit digitaler Soll- und Ist-Wert- 
Anzeige der Temperatur (WELDING PEN R)

b Ermüdungsfreies Arbeiten dank drehbarem Luftschlauch
b Elektronischer Heizelementschutz
b Gekühltes Heizelementrohr
b Genaue Temperaturregelung dank Mikroprozessor

(WELDING PEN R)
b Betrieb mit Gebläse ROBUST (siehe S.21) oder Pressluft

Der drehbare Schlauchadapter
am WELDING PEN 

erleichtert das Arbeiten. 

Zubehör WELDING PEN R / WELDING PEN S

113.412 Heizelement für WELDING PEN R und
WELDING PEN S, 230 V / 1000 W

WELDING PEN S: Hier wird die Schweisstemperatur mit einem 
Drehschalter gesteuert.

17

127.726
127.727

Winkeladapter für schraubbare Düsen, 
aufschraubbar
30°
45°

113.670

113.877
106.986

106.987

Ziehdüse dreieckförmig, mit Heft-
schnabel, aufschraubbar, 90 – 5.7 mm

Ziehdüse dreieckförmig, ohne Heft-
schnabel, aufschraubbar
5.7 mm, Profil A
7 mm, Profil B

7 x 5.5 mm

126.552 Ziehdüse ∅ 4 mm, aufschraubbar
für Fluorplastics

113.666
113.399

113.876
113.874

Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 3 mm
Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 4 mm, 
mit Heftschnabel, aufschraubbar

Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 3 mm
Ziehdüse rund, ∅ 4 mm, 
ohne Heftschnabel, aufschraubbar

106.988 Heftziehdüse, aufschraubbar

105.622 Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm, aufschraubbar

Rod welding using the compact, powerful WELDING PEN R.

Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency        V~ / Hz 230           50 / 60

Power consumption W 1000

Temperature °C 20 – 600

Min. air flow (20° C) l/min 40 (WELDING PEN R) 

Size (L × ∅) mm 270 × 43, handle ∅ 32

Weight kg 1.0 (with 3 m cord /air hose and Y-connection)

Markings 2, 3, CCA, 4

Article no WELDING PEN R, screw-on:    114.380   with Euro plug

WELDING PEN S, screw-on:   113.081   with Euro plug

Further models on request

WELDING PEN R: The air intake is via a separate blower. This allows
the WELDING PEN to reach the most inaccessible places. With
digitally controlled and displayed welding temperature indicator.

Hand tool

WELDING PEN R / WELDING PEN S

b Worldwide the smallest hand tool with digital display of set
and actual temperature (WELDING PEN R)

b Non-fatiguing work thanks to the rotating air hose
b Electronic heating element protection
b Cooled heating element tube
b Exact temperature control thanks to micro processor

(WELDING PEN R)
b Operated with ROBUST blower (see pg. 21) or compressed air

The rotating hose adapter
on the WELDING PEN 

facilitates the work.

Accessories WELDING PEN R / WELDING PEN S

113.412 Heating element for WELDING PEN R
and WELDING PEN S, 230 V / 1000 W

WELDING PEN S: Here, the welding temperature is controlled
by a rotary switch.
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127.726
127.727

Angular adapter for nozzle, screw-on

30°
45°

113.670

113.877
106.986

106.987

Triangular drawing nozzle, with tacking-
tip, screw-on, 90 – 5.7 mm
Triangular drawing nozzle, 
without tacking tip, screw-on,
5.7 mm, profile A
7 mm, profile B

7 x 5.5 mm

126.552 Draw nozzle ∅ 4 mm, screw-on
for Fluorplastics

113.666
113.399

113.876
113.874

Draw nozzle round, ∅ 3 mm
Draw nozzle round, ∅ 4 mm, 
with tacking tip, screw-on

Draw nozzle round, ∅ 3 mm
Draw nozzle round, ∅ 4 mm, 
without tacking tip, screw-on

106.988 Tacking nozzle, screw on

105.622 Tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm, screw on

WELDING PEN R

WELDING PEN S



Klein aber fein: Der LABOR S ist ein Alleskönner. Mit ihm kann auch
an schwer zugänglichen Stellen perfekt geschweisst werden. Auch
mit kleinen Händen lässt es sich nahezu ermüdungsfrei arbeiten.

Handgerät

LABOR S

b Temperatureinstellung mittels Drehknopf
b Sehr kleines und leichtes Gerät
b Ideal zum Ziehschweissen und Heften
b Luftversorgung mit Gebläse ROBUST, MINOR oder Pressluft
b Gekoppelt mit Gebläse MINOR ideal für mobilen Einsatz
b Breites Zubehörsortiment

Technische Daten
Spannung / Frequenz V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Leistung W 800 / 900

Temperatur °C 20 – 600

Min. Luftmenge (20° C) l/min 80 – 350

Abmessungen (L × ∅) mm 180, Handgriff ∅ 40

Gewicht kg 0.15 (ohne Luftschlauch, ohne Kabel)

Zeichen 2, 3, CCA, 4

Artikel-Nr. 
LABOR mit Anschlusskasten 230 V / 800 W 101.716 mit Euro-Stecker,

Schlauchlänge 3 m

LABOR mit Gebläse MINOR 230 V / 900 W 101.754 mit Euro-Stecker,
Schlauchlänge 1.5 m

Weitere Ausführungen auf Anfrage

Zubehör LABOR S
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107.144 Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm, aufschiebbar

101.581 Heizelement, 230 V / 800 W

106.992
106.993
106.989
106.990
106.991

Schnellschweissdüse, 
aufschiebbar auf Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm
5.7 mm, Profil A
7 mm, Profil B

3 mm
4 mm
5 mm

106.996 Heftdüse, 
aufschiebbar auf Rohrdüse ∅ 5 mm

Schweissen mit der Schnellschweissdüse.

Verbindung zur Luftversorgung mit der Anschlussbox. 

LABOR S gekoppelt mit dem MINOR als externe Luftversorgung.

Small but scrappy: The LABOR S is a jack of all trades. It can be
used to weld even difficult to access locations perfectly. It causes
almost no fatigue, even for small hands.

Hand tool

LABOR S

b Temperature adjustment via rotary knob
b Very small and light device
b Ideal for pull welding and stitching
b Air supply with ROBUST blower, MINOR or compressed air
b Ideal for mobile use when coupled with MINOR blower
b Wide range of accessories

Technical Data
Voltage / Frequency V~ / Hz 230 50 / 60

Power consumption W 800 / 900

Temperature °C 20 – 600

Min. air flow (20° C) l/min 80 – 350

Size (L × ∅) mm 180, handle ∅ 40

Weight kg 0.15 (without air hose and cord)

Markings 2, 3, CCA, 4

Article no 
LABOR with connection box 230 V / 800 W 101.716 with Euro plug

Air hose 3 m

LABOR with MINOR blower 230 V / 900 W 101.754 with Euro plug
Air hose 1.5m

Further models on request

Accessories LABOR S
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107.144 Tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm, push-on

101.581 Heating element, 230 V / 800 W

106.992
106.993
106.989
106.990
106.991

Speed welding nozzle, 
push-fit on tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm
5.7 mm, Profile A
7 mm, Profile B

3 mm
4 mm
5 mm

106.996 Tacking nozzle, 
push-fit on tubular nozzle ∅ 5 mm

Welding with the quick-weld nozzle.

Connection to air supply with the connection box.

LABOR S coupled with the MINOR as an external air supply.
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� Rohrkonstruktionen aus PE für termische Energiesysteme, Schweiz � Behälter aus PP, Colasit, Schweiz
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� Pipe constructions made of PE for thermal energy systems, Switzerland. � Containers made of PP, Switzerland..



Technische Daten
Spannung V~ 230

Leistung W 100

Frequenz Hz 50 / 60

Luftmenge (20°C) l/min 400

Druck statisch Pa 4000 (40 mbar)

Ausblasöffnung (aussen) mm 14.5

Abmessungen (L × ∅) mm 250 × 95, Handgriff ∅ 64

Gewicht kg 1.15 (mit 3 m Kabel)

Zeichen 2, 3, CCA, 4

Artikel-Nr. 108.747 mit Euro-Stecker

Weitere Ausführungen auf Anfrage
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Gebläse

MINOR
Lassen Sie sich von den kleinen Abmessungen und vom geringen
Gewicht nicht täuschen: Dieses Gebläse liefert genügend Luft, um
mit DIODE PID / S oder LABOR S Qualitätsarbeit zu ermöglichen.

b Leicht und kompakt
b Leistungsstark
b Mobiler Luftversorger für die Handgerät DIODE PID / S oder

LABOR S
b Auch für Arbeiten auf Montage ideal

Gebläse MINOR als Luftversorgung für die DIODE PID.

Gebläse MINOR mit DIODE PID.

Technical Data
Voltage V~ 230

Power consumption W 100

Frequency Hz 50 / 60

Air flow (20°C) l/min 400

Pressure static Pa 4000 (40 mbar)

Air outlet (external) mm 14.5   

Size (L × ∅) mm 250 × 95, handle ∅ 64

Weight kg 1.15 (with 3 m cord) 

Markings 2, 3, CCA, 4

Article no 108.747 with Euro plug

Further models on request
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Blower

MINOR
Don’t be deceived by MINORS’s small size and low weight: This
blower delivers sufficient air to enable quality work with DIODE PID / S
or LABOR S.

b Light und compact
b Powerful
b Mobile air supply for the hand unit DIODE PID / S or LABOR S
b Also ideal for work on construction sites

Blower MINOR as air supply for the DIODE PID.

MINOR Blower with DIODE PID.
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Technische Daten
Spannung V~ 230

Leistung W 250

Frequenz Hz 50 / 60

Luftmenge (20°C) l/min 1200 / 1300

Druck statisch Pa 8000 / 10 500 (80 / 105 mbar)

Umgebungstemperatur °C < 60

Schutzart (IEC 60529) IP 54

Ansaugöffnung (aussen) mm ∅ 38

Ausblasöffnung (aussen) mm ∅ 38

Gewicht kg 8.0 (mit 3 m Kabel)

Abmessungen (L × B × H) mm 255 × 221 × 221

Zeichen 2, 1

Artikel-Nr. 103.432 mit Euro Stecker

Weitere Ausführungen auf Anfrage
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Gebläse

ROBUST
Vielseitig und bei einer Umgebungstemperatur von bis zu 60°C
einsetzbar. Trotz der kleinen Abmessungen ist der ROBUST ein
wahrer Kraftprotz. Das breite Zubehörsortiment ermöglicht eine
grosse Flexibilität.

b Kompakte Bauweise – grosse Leistung
b Schallgedämpft
b In allen Lagen einbaubar
b Als Luftversorger für 3 DIODEN PID / S, 

1 WELDING PEN R / S oder 3 LABOR S

107.354 Edelstahlfilter, aufschiebar
auf Ansaugstutzen

107.281 Schlauchverbindungsadapter 
(∅ 38 mm), 3 Ausgänge

101.031 Zweiohrklemme für 
Luftschlauch ∅ 14 mm

113.859 Luftschlauch ∅ 14 mm

Zubehör ROBUST

Gebläse ROBUST als Luftversorgung für den WELDING PEN.

Technical Data
Voltage V~ 230

Power consumption W 250

Frequency Hz 50 / 60

Air flow (20°C) l/min 1200 / 1300

Pressure static Pa 8000 / 10 500 (80 / 105 mbar)

Ambient temperature            °C                 < 60

Protection type (IEC 60529) IP 54

Intake opening (outside) mm ∅ 38

Outlet opening (outside) mm ∅ 38

Weight kg 8.0 (with 3 m cord) 

Size (L × W × H) mm 255 × 221 × 221

Markings 2, 1

Article no 103.432 with Euro plug

Further models on request
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Blower

ROBUST
Versatile and operable at high ambient temperature up to 60°C.
Despite its small dimensions, ROBUST is a real powerhouse. It
offers great flexibility thanks to its extensive range of accessories.

b Compact construction – high performance
b Sound-suppressed
b Can be fitted in every position
b As air supplier for 3 DIODEN PID / S, 

1 WELDING PEN R / S or 3 LABOR S

107.354 Stainless steel filter push-fit
on air intaker

107.281 Hose connection adaptor 
(∅ 38 mm) 3 air outlets

101.031 Hose clip for
∅ 14 mm air hose

113.859 Air hose ∅ 14 mm

Accessories ROBUST

Blower ROBUST as air supply for the WELDING PEN.
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Schweisszusätze

Profilgrössen

Profil A

Profil B

Masse in mm

22

Article packaging

unit (kg)

Welding accessories div.
104.297 Welding rod  PA, profile A, black 3

104.298 Welding rod  PC, profile A, transparent 3

104.313 Welding rod  PC / ABS / ALPHA (Honda), profile A, black 3

104.311 Welding rod  PC / PBTP (Xenoy), profile A, grey 3

104.309 Welding rod  PS, profile A, white 3

104.308 Welding rod  PUR, profile A, black 3

106.654 Welding rod  Xenoy, 8 x 2 mm, grey 1

106.642 Welding rod  PPs, profile A, grey, flame resistant 3

104.304 Welding rod  PVDF, profile A, natural 3

104.303 Welding rod  POM, profile A, natural 3

Test bundles
107.036 Test bundle bodywork welding rods

consisting of respectively 37 cm long profile A pieces
single marked 6x HD-PE, 6x PP, 6x PA, 6x PC, 6x ABS, 
6x PCABS / APLHA Honda, 6x PC / PBTP / Xenoy

107.037 Test bundle standard, consisting of respectively 37 cm

long profile A pieces, single marked

5x PVC-U, 5x PVC-P, 5x PP, 5x ABS, 5x HD-PE, 3x PC, 

3x PA, 3x POM, 3x LD-PE, 3x PC / ABS / ALPHA Honda,

3x PC / PBTP / Xenoy

107.040 Test bundle welding band, consisting of 37 cm long pieces,
single marled
9x HD-PE 8 x 2 mm white, 9x PP, 8 x 2 mm natural,  
9x ABS, 8 x 2 mm white, 9x PC / PBTP / Xenoy grey

Article packaging

unit (kg)

Welding accessories PE
104.283 Welding rod HD-PE, profile A, black 3

104.294 Welding rod  HD-PE, profile A, white 3

104.284 Welding rod  HD-PE, profile B, black 5

104.299 Welding rod  HD-PE, profile B, white 5

106.650 Welding rod  HD-PE, 8 x 2 mm, white 1

104.300 Welding rod  LD-PE, profile A, black 3

Welding accessories PP
104.287 Welding rod  PP, profile A, grey/beige 3

104.301 Welding rod  PP, profile A, black 3

104.288 Welding rod  PP, profile B, grey/beige 5

126.356 Welding rod  PP, 8 x 2 mm, natural 1

Welding accessories PVC 
104.296 Welding rod  PVC-U (hard), profile A, transparent 3

104.278 Welding rod  PVC-U (hard), profile A, grey 3

106.641 Welding rod  PVC-U, profile A, brown 3

104.280 Welding rod  PVC-U (hard), profile B, brown 5

104.279 Welding rod  PVC-U (hard), profile B, grey 5

104.302 Welding rod  PVC-P (soft), profile A, transparent 3

Welding accessories ABS
104.295 Welding rod  ABS, profile A, white 5

113.587 Welding rod  ABS, profile A, black 3

107.027 Welding band ABS, 8 x 2 mm, white 1

Welding rods

Profile sizes

Profile A

Profile B

Size in mm
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Behälter aus PP für galvanische Prozesse, Italien

Silobehälter aus PP, Südafrika

Boot komplett aus HD-PE gebaut, Türkei

Flow-Surf-Anlage, USA

Containers made of PP for galvanic processes, Italy

Silo containers made of PP, South Africa

Ship constructed completely of HD-PE, Turkey

Flow-surf center, USA
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Unser dichtes Netzwerk umfasst über 120 Verkaufs- und Servicestellen in mehr als 90 Ländern. © Copyright by Leister

Headquarters:
Leister Process Technologies 
Galileo-Strasse 10 
6056 Kaegiswil/Switzerland 

phone: +41 41 662 74 74 
fax: +41 41 662 74 16 
leister@leister.com

Leister Process Technologies ist ISO 9001 zertifiziert. Änderungen vorbehalten.
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Our close worldwide network of more than 120 Sales and Service Centres in more than 90 countries. © Copyright by Leister

Headquarters:
Leister Process Technologies 
Galileo-Strasse 10 
6056 Kaegiswil/Switzerland 

phone: +41 41 662 74 74 
fax: +41 41 662 74 16 
leister@leister.com

Leister Process Technologies is an ISO 9001 certified enterprise. Specifications are subject to change without prior notice
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Headquarters:
Leister Process Technologies 
Galileo-Strasse 10 
6056 Kaegiswil/Suisse 

phone: +41 41 662 74 74 
fax: +41 41 662 74 16 
leister@leister.com

www.leister.com

Leister Process Technologies
Headquarters and Manufacturing 
Sarnen, Switzerland 

Leister Technologies GmbH
Aachen, GermanyLeister Technologies LLC

Itasca, IL, USA
Leister Technologies Ltd.
Shanghai, China

Leister Technologies KK
Yokohama, Japan
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